
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill
No. 447 by Representative Butler

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, after "persons" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
3 "who provide health-related services"4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "licensed ambulance personnel;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

8 "E.(1) The provisions of this Subsection shall apply exclusively to
9 nonlicensed persons seeking employment in an intermediate care facility for people
10 with developmental disabilities that is licensed in accordance with the provisions of
11 R.S. 40:2180 et seq. The provisions of this Subsection shall not be construed to
12 apply to any other nonlicensed person or any licensed ambulance personnel."13 AMENDMENT NO. 414 On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, change "E.(1)" to "(2)"15 AMENDMENT NO. 516 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "licensed ambulance personnel or"17 AMENDMENT NO. 618 On page 1, line 13, after "enumerated in" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
19 thereof the following:20 "R.S. 14:28.1, 30, 30.1, 31, 34, 34.7, 35.2, 37, 37.1, 37.4, 42, 42.1, 43, 43.1, 44.2,
21 46.2, 64, 80,"22 AMENDMENT NO. 723 On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, delete "(2) If the licensed ambulance personnel or"
24 and insert in lieu thereof "(3) If the"25 AMENDMENT NO. 826 On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, change "(3)" to "(4)"